(16), eight (8) hour days of Health Leave at the beginning of the fiscal year (July 1). Carryover of 
unused health leave accumulation will be allowed up to a maximum of three hundred (300) days 
in addition to the sixteen (16) day entitlement for the current year, not to exceed three hundred 
sixteen (316) days at any point in time. 
Health Leave is to be taken only when the employee is sick and unable to work, or for treatment 
by a health care practitioner. In the case of treatment by a health care practitioner, the total of 
allowable paid sick time will not exceed two (2) hours per incident.

[...]

amended or discontinued from time to time in the sole discretion of the College.  
10.1   Family/Medical Leave of Absence 
Employees will be eligible for Family Medical Leave of Absence (FMLA) as provided in Board 
Policy 15-125 and in accordance with the FMLA regulations.  
Eligibility: All Union employees who worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours 
during the twelve (12) months preceding the request for Family/Medical Leave. 
Where Family/Medical Leave is taken intermittently or on a reduced Leave schedule, the 
employee may be required to temporarily transfer to an available alternative position with

[...]

The College of DuPage will provide annual reimbursement for one retiree 
health insurance plan to eligible retirees upon evidence of proof of payment.  
Reimbursement is limited to the lesser of actual premiums paid, the cost of 
the state-offered College Insurance Program (CIP), or two thousand two-
hundred dollars ($2,200) per year if under age sixty-five (65). 
Reimbursement continues until the earlier of five (5) years or the retiree 

reaches age sixty-five (65).     
11.7   Life Insurance 
The Community College District will provide and pay for the premium for ten thousand dollars

[...]

All tuition reimbursement requests will be evaluated and 
approved or rejected in relation to #1 or #2. The purpose of these procedures is to keep the 
supervisors informed and to allow an approximate tabulation of funds committed to each specific 
area. 
Eligible employees may use up to one thousand seven hundred dollars ($1,700) per fiscal year 
(July 1 to June 30). Reimbursement may also be used for professional exam expenses such as 
the Emergency Medical Technician Exam. Additionally, an eligible employee may be reimbursed 
for tuition costs associated with pursuit of accredited degrees not available at College of DuPage,